

## Extract from Resolution No. 39/2023 of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd.

Budapest, February 6, 2023

The Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd. passes the following decision on single equity based Graphisoft Park SE futures contract regarding the change of trading currency of its underlying product.

February 10, 2023 will be set as Last Trading Day of maturities of the Graphisoft Park SE futures contract.

February 14, 2023 will be set as day of removing the above contract from the Product List. (At the same time, Sections relating to the Graphisoft Park futures product will also be deleted from the Settlement Price Manual and the Schedule of Fees.)

## Reasons

Graphisoft Park SE decided to change the trading currency of its shares, but the terms of trading of the futures product in the new currency of the underlying product are not guaranteed.

Therefore, upon authorization by Section 30.8 of the Book Five of the "General Terms of Service of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd." titled Regulations on Trading, the Conciliation Committee set February 10, 2023 as the Last Trading Day in certain maturities of the Graphisoft Park SE futures contract.

At the same time, considering the stipulation contained in Section 32.2.b) of Book Two of the "General Terms of Service of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd". titled Regulations on Listing and Continued Trading (hereinafter: 'Regulations on Listing'), the Conciliation Committee set February 14, 2023 as the day of removing the above contract from the Product List.

Based on Section 32.2 a) of Regulations on Listing, the Exchange has the power to issue decisions on delisting Exchange Products and removing them from the Product List.

## Important notice:

All information contained within this material is for information purposes only and shall not be considered an official translation of the CEO Resolution referred to herein. This document does not include the integral wording of the CEO Resolution referred to herein.

The original Hungarian language version of the CEO Resolution referred to herein remains to be the solely legally binding material in the subject matter.